

## Silver Lining Mentoring Boston Marathon Application

2021 Boston Marathon—Monday, October 11, 2021

This application, accompanied by a \$25 application fee <u>paid via SLM's website</u>, is due by Friday, June 4<sup>th</sup> to Betsy Noecker at <u>betsy @ silverliningmentoring.org</u>.

Last Name	First Name		Cell Phone Number
	/	_/	
Gender	Date of Birth		
Home Address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Preferred Email Address	<del></del>	Alternative Phone (Busines	ss/Home)
Employer	Job Title		
Work Address			
City	State	Zip Code	

My Motivation I heard about Silver Lining Mentoring from:
I would like to run for Silver Lining Mentoring because:
Fundraising We will be selecting runners who have an extensive network and can commit to a strong minimum fundraising commitment, as a well as a plan to surpass that commitment. Runners with Silver Lining Mentoring will be required to raise at least \$7,500 each.
My Minimum Fundraising Commitment: \$
My Fundraising Goal: \$
Does your company plan to support Silver Lining Mentoring? (Check all that apply.)  ☐ Yes, my company plans to financially support Silver Lining Mentoring.  ☐ Yes, my company plans to financially support Silver Lining Mentoring through our matching gifts program.  ☐ Yes, my company will also support me in soliciting pledges.
I plan to raise funds for Silver Lining Mentoring through the following methods:

/hat constituency groups do you plan to solicit for donations?
Running
My Running Level: ☐ Beginner ☐ Intermediate ☐ Advanced
Current Weekly Mileage:
Typical Training Pace (Min/Mile):
Number of Previous Boston Marathons:
Number of Previous Marathons (Anywhere):
Do you plan to use the support of the Marathon Coalition? (The Marathon Coalition is a group of runners from nonprofit organizations that benefit from exper professional coaching, the benefit of training on the Marathon course, fundraising support, and camaraderie. The group hosts weekly meetings on Zoom.)
□ Yes □ No
Additional Information
I actively use these social networking sites:
□ Facebook □ LinkedIn □ Instagram □ Twitter
I have a blog: □ Yes □ No
You have my authorization to use my photos and this information for media and promotions on the Silver Lining Mentoring website and social networking sites.   Yes  No
Since the 2021 Boston Marathon will take place on Indigenous Peoples Day, it is important to us to recognize it as part of our Marathon promotion and outreach. Will you help us by sharing these messages with your network?  Yes  No
My hobbies, interests, community and volunteer activities are:

## **Fundraising Commitment**

I understand that:

- My initial \$25 non-refundable application fee, paid via SLM's website, and all additional funds raised will support Silver Lining Mentoring.
- If selected, I agree to pay the Boston Athletic Association (B.A.A.) application fee of \$395.
- The B.A.A. application fee does not count towards my fundraising amount.
- I understand that I am to make up the difference if I have not submitted the entire Minimum Fundraising Commitment (amount above) on or before December I, 2021, or if I withdraw from the program after July I, 2021.

## **Cancellation Policy**

I understand that:

- I may cancel my participation with Silver Lining Mentoring for the 2021 Boston Marathon, waiving my responsibility for the fundraising minimum stated above, any time on or before July 1, 2021 by contacting Silver Lining Mentoring in writing.
- My \$25 application fee and any donations received by Silver Lining Mentoring will not be refunded to donors.
- After July 1, 2021, I am solely responsible for raising or personally donating the Minimum Fundraising Commitment, even if for any reason, including
  injury, I am unable to run in the 2021 Boston Marathon.

I agree that:

- I will not begin the race prior to the official start time.
- I will not compete in a manner which, in the judgment of the race officials, interferes with race operations or other participants.
- I will not reproduce or transfer my official bib number.

## Registration

I agree to pay a \$25 application fee to Silver Lining Mentoring. I understand that this does not count towards my fundraising minimum.

Silver Lining Mentoring will inform me of the details of B.A.A. registration if I am selected to run for Silver Lining Mentoring. I will not contact the B.A.A. directly to secure my number.

I will not hold Silver Lining Mentoring responsible for injury or death related to training for, or participating in, the Boston Marathon as part of Silver Lining Mentoring.

Signature of Applicant	Date